SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SBCC PROJECT NAME: Discovery Oaks Elementary (Elementary “Y”’)

SBCC PROJECT NO: C-3-16/17

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

April 6, 2017.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 20,770,188.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 0.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by the
School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is June 4, 2018. Final Completion date is_July 2, 2018.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the
Contract the sum of: Four Million, Five Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand, Nine
Hundred Sixty-three Dollars and 66/cents.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $20,770,188.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $4,529,963.66
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $16,240,224.34

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to thexcost of the originglwork contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

7 ) Date: ¢/ / %7
AWWEngineer é/ r/

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved gnd payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Ortfter./»}/gL

Signature:

ACCEPTED: Signature: «/f\( L > Date: ff/f/// 7
Signature: Date: \\\‘ q !20\ 7
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




10dA Buiseyaing 1085 A Aejuaius|g
825418 }p81] Xxe| Jo souejegq
00°000'6.2% 198[01d U13ling ¥psid Xe1 diNS
00°0S¥'L$ 28'262'1128 ~LOVHLINOD WOHH SONIAYS XYL TVLOL
99°€96'625'7$ i *LOVMINOD WONL A31INA3A STVINILYN TVLOL
00°0S$ 10'9/6'28 12 109'6¥$ SWwelllim-uimisyg VL LE008L 08081 £102/0€/0L
00°05% 06'928°2$ 00°GLY'Lp8 "0U| ‘sepjenads 3§ s100Q 3001 2012008} 61081 4102/92/0)
00°05% 20p06°cL$ 11°€€1°1E28 “oU| ‘uBtljoy 101008} 8/08) £102/92/01
00°05$ 00°9¢S'L$ 00°009'62$ d3Q [eajos|3 pajepljosuo) £00€0081 S/081 110¢/11/0L
00'05% 00°29¢'8% 00°0S¥'6€L$ {39 [e01399[3 pajeplosuo) 900£008} 2081 410Z/11/0)
00°0S% 05°02.'Se$ 00'649'92v$ (430 [e0l10di3 pajepliosuc) S00£008L €081 2102/1L/01
00'05$ ¥2°08.$ 00'700'cL$ uojjelodio] s9eg Ofy $00€008L 2081 2102/ L0}
00°054 89'70S'c$ 0€°LL1'95$ SWIJSAS aliy-anyded 18820081 99081 210Z/%/01
00°0S: 0Z'Zzy'0zs 00°0.£°0¥€$ Ul gt suel ) 08820081 S9081 £102/y/0L
00°0g 0£'855% 00's0c'6$ Auedwo) mowueg woj 64820081 9081 110¢/v/0L
00°0S$ 00°087$ 00°000'8$ *0U| 'SOIUOIPAH BpLOl4 8820081 £9081 L102/¥/0L
00°06$ LTBEY'L 18°'986'cC$ deg 3y lelsnpu| p uojonysuog Ajlddng gH ¥6%2008} 55081 1102/22/6
00°05¢ 20°02/ L9 ¥6'999'9¢1$ 0igABY (30 [EOUIO3|T pejeplosuo) 10¥Z0081 25081 4102/6L/6
00°05¢ 0.666'G$ £6'766'66$ 01J03|3 JeqAeis 00¥20081 05081 1102/61/6
00°0S$ LGESY'6LS 02°522'veeS “0U] ‘xaWwag 9.£2008} 81081 210Z/81/6
00°05$ 08'816'L$ 00086°'L€$ uojeiodiog) |9s]g Suojeiy 99220081 L¥081 1102/1/6
00'0s$ 19'8¥6'C$ 0S°evl'6v$ “0U| ‘ying Jeaeag 96020081 Gh08) £102/0¢/8
00°0¢$ V. 6¥8'€r$ 00'628'0£L$ SwajsAg buipjing Aqity S6020081 €081 1102/0€/8
00°0s$ 69'6£6'9$ 9.'v99's11$ "0U] *sasldidju3 uosnbiay 11020081 8€081 1102/62/8
00'05% 86°0£Z'6$ SL6v8'€51L$ Auedwog 3|11 ® Youg 8avosay) 9661008} PANS 4102/8¢/8
00°05% 1618618 0Z'999'62¢$ "ou} Alddng Jejsewpeoy S0¥10081 1208} 1102/6/8
00°0S$ ZL'yy8'9zs 00°20¥'Lyv$ “OU| sueAl g JUBYOIBN ¥0¥10081L 92081 1102/6/8
00'05% 86°999°/$ 09677 LELS 499 |98]S UALIBN €01008L G208l 1102/6/8
00°05$ 69°0SS'v1$ 08'v15'2v2$ XIN Apeay SOOY 2011008} 208} 4102/6/8
00'0S$ 617261 L9 08'6/8'621$ "OU] S|eU3IBIA UoRONnIIsUc) 10v1008L €208} 2102/6/8
00°06: $€°685'18 £0'685'9.% Aueduwo) puejoN 00%10081 12081 110z/6/8
00°05% ¥2'891'c$ 26'£08'25$ Q17 1sed8.d @ adid euiapo4 +£60008} 41081 4102/92/L
00°05$ $9'060'€$ 00'v78'05$ "ouj ‘Jseoald plepuels 0£600081 S$108} 410¢/92/1
00°05%$ 67°9¥5'cS 02'801'6S$ SyJomisjep uosnbied 6260008} 71081 L102/92/L
(%) SONIAVYS:(%9) SONIAVS INAONY JOANIA #0'd # 03y "31va
“JOBIUOD Y WOL PIIINPIP 8q {|IMm
junowe siy} JaA0 paulea sbujaes xej |y -Aausbiuod Jo3foid ayy o) paydde udaq sey sbuiaes xej o 00°000°62Z$ 35114 93U} Z# dIND SU3 Ym adueploade uf
8092Z¢ 14 ‘ajnAsaulen
SNUIAY pUZy MS GSYE
Sl01onnsuod {|e)dW Ysiied
L4/81-€-0
{(v3¥V JvIINVO) A TOOHIS ANVINIWITI MIN
ONISYHUNG 123¥1a




