SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 2

SBCC PROJECT NAME: Discovery Oaks Elementary (Elementary “Y”)

SBCC PROJECT NO: C-3-16/17

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

April 6, 2017.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 20,770,188.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $ 16,240,224.34

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by the
School Board of Clay County (see attached).

Additional time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is_ June 4, 2018. Final Completion date is_ July 2, 2018.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Cont’ract in accordance with the conditions of the
Contract the sum of: Two Million, One Hundred and Seventy-three Thousand, Three
Hundred Fourteen Dollars and 12/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $16,240,224.34
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $2,173,314.12
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $14,066,910.22

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio o,. e cost of the gmal work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

2 o1/

Signature:

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to

compensation and time have been resolved and “payment recited herein is full compensation for

the work identified in this Change Ord?r -
/

Contréo(o[/yﬁ/;wa

5., -
Signature: .0 g”rg: 00~ Date: “ w | Zow
SBCC Rroject Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

Date:__y t///‘//ff;

ACCEPTED: Signature:

MIS15010
EFF 7/10/08




£6'8ZL'221$ HpaiD Xe| [euonippy
000005723 100f01d U jIng HpaID Xel dND

00°050°1$ L1es'zeLs ZH# ¥AAHO FONVHO NOYH SONIAVS XYL V101
00°0S¥'L$ 28°264'1128 L IO IONVHO INOHL SONIAVS XYL TW.LOL

ZEYLEELLZ  ILOVHINOD WO¥H 19ng3d Tv.LOL

€6'82Fc¢ZlS  QINUVI SONIAVS XVL

616811507 STIVINALVIN
00°05$ 85'6,0'CLS 8€°92¢'102$ JedieD g o|if [es L
00°05$ L9'616°L$ 8Y'v66°'1E$ swielsAg pajesbioiu) @ a4 ABD MM
00°05$ ZEY89v$ 00'220'8/% 0711 'sypnpold Buipjing |iH4eius)
00°0S$ $9°8L0'9LS 00'¥68'992$ "ou] ‘sagleloads @ s100( Joop
00°05$ G¥°080°'2$ 18°0v8'ce$ "00 Alddnguipg 15809 159
00°05% 00°028°02%$ 00°000°2¥€$ swdinb3 @ sbuysiuind ‘suisaq
00°05$ £2'289% 8v'0/8°LL$ “OU| sse9 pejensuy sjseyooy
00°05$ 161769 02°6/5°19% S[lIAUOSHOEP JO s[eLSIR [ode)
00°05$ (A WS 00'¥S¥'221$ "ou| ‘pegez
00°05$ 9 ¥60°21$ 00°906'882$ syeuiged D904
00°05$ 0091023 00°009°¢cE$ 077 uonasjoid Buiuybi erergy
00°0S$ £6'6L1'c$ 88'866°L.G$ ajjAuosyoel JO sjelele [onde)
00°06$ 00°006°c$ 00°000°69$ “OU] 'SUOREDIUNWIWOY PUE 2l [esjua)
00°05$ 88'66£°L$ YRR R4S "ouj “og buneeuiBuz punog epuol4
00°05$ 9v'8+8% 00 L¥LYLS "di0Q Aiddng suoneslunwwo)
00°05% €L'S0L'YS 18°8L1'8/$ uonelodio) Yo | -nooy
00°05% 00°0Z8°LLS 00°000°261$ "ou} SWBISAS [eJNJOs)YOlY UoORad
00°05$ ze018% LE°G0S'ELS SUOHN|OS WINUIWIN|Y % SSBID ajjni |
00°05$ 20°028$ 00'/99°8% *ou] ‘Auedwio) Jesume
00°05$ 86°2vC 9% 00°€r0'¥01$ Auedwod mopuip osuipy
00°05$ 6.°280°1L$ LG 9¥0'8L$ "0D Alddnguipg 1s80D 159/
{%1) SONIAVS {%9) SONIAVS INNONV JOAN3A

ZOdA Buiseyoind 10011q A Alejuswa|g

/Z111081 886¢ 8L0¢/LL/L
1€11081 186¢€ 8L0c/ci/L
Gy01L081 (A% 81L0Z/0L/1
€v01L081 8¢6¢ 8102/0L/1
¢r01081 9¢/le 8102/0L/1
€2/0081 9eve 810¢/e/)

990081 yeee YRV AIA YA
1850081 6ece VR AV /LAY AN
/800081 ¢85¢ L102/1/2)
980008} 2JATA L102/1/2)
G800081 9.¢T LL0¢e/LreL
0100081 ceee Z10g/eL/LL
6000081 lcee L102/EL/LL
8000081 0zee L10g/eL/LE
2000081 6lce L10c/eL/LL
9000081 8lce L10Z/eL/LL
G000081 Llee L10¢/eL/LL
000081 9l¢ce L10c/eL/LL
£000081 Gize L10¢/EL/1L
¢000081} 14344 L102/EL/LL
1000081 glee L10¢/eL/LL

#0'd # 03y d1va

‘JOBRIJUOD S} WIOL) PB}ONPap 3q [[IM

junowe siyj JeAo pauled sBuiaes xe} |1y “fouabiuos osfoid syy 0 paijdde useq sey sbBulnes xe} Jo 00°000°522$ 31SIL oU} Z# dIND 24l Yy)im aouepioaoe uj

L1/91-€-D

ONISVHOMNd LO3YIa

809Z¢ 14 ‘9lliAssulen

BNUIAY puzy MS SSve
SI0JONNSU0Y [[eDoN Ysiied

(VINV AVIIIVO - .A. AMVININIT3) TOOHIS AYVINIWTTI SMVO AMIAN0DSIA



